

DESOTO PLACE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. CP-1072

BID DATE: July 6, 2023

Time 10:00 am

Montana Construction Corp.
80 Contant Avenue
Lodi, NJ 07644
973-478-6200

John Garcia Construction
183 Friar Lane
Clifton, NJ 07013
973-773-4644

Shauger Property Services, Inc.
429 Dodd Street
East Orange, NJ 07017
973-676-2100

J. Fletcher Creamer & Sons
101 East Broadway
Hackensack, NJ 07601
201-488-9800

Persistent Construction, Inc.
58 Industrial Avenue
Fairview, NJ 07022
201-941-9888

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,820.00	\$19,820.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
2	Select Fill	C.Y.	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
3	Test Pits	C.Y.	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
4	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
5	10 inch PVC Pipe, Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	200	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$415.00	\$83,000.00	\$360.00	\$72,000.00	\$455.00	\$91,000.00	\$421.00	\$84,200.00
6	Reconnect Sanitary Service Connections	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$8,670.00	\$26,010.00
7	Sanitary Manhole	UNIT	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$13,735.00	\$13,735.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
8	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,105.00	\$7,105.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00
9	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$118,170.00		\$129,800.40		\$133,250.00		\$159,180.00		\$173,850.00
ALTERNATE BID A													
10A	Test Pits	C.Y.	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
11A	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
12A	10 inch PVC Pipe, Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	245	\$350.00	\$85,750.00	\$415.00	\$101,675.00	\$360.00	\$88,200.00	\$345.00	\$84,525.00	\$375.00	\$91,875.00
13A	Reconnect Sanitary Service Connections	UNIT	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$8,670.00	\$78,030.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A				\$88,570.00		\$106,175.40		\$113,500.00		\$87,295.00		\$186,405.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID A				\$206,740.00		\$235,975.80		\$246,750.00		\$246,475.00		\$360,255.00

BID DATE: July 6, 2023

Time 10:00 am

Colonnelli Brothers, Inc.
409 South River Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601
201-440-1118

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Select Fill	C.Y.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Test Pits	C.Y.	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	10 inch PVC Pipe, Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	200	\$450.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Reconnect Sanitary Service Connections	UNIT	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Sanitary Manhole	UNIT	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$201,300.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
ALTERNATE BID A													
10A	Test Pits	C.Y.	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11A	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12A	10 inch PVC Pipe, Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	245	\$450.00	\$110,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13A	Reconnect Sanitary Service Connections	UNIT	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A				\$144,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID A				\$345,350.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
	*denotes discrepancy in amount												